
No. Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Denata Stoja Office of the Prime Minister Inspector, Unit of Internal Control & Anticorruption denata.stoja@kryeministria.al

2 Vasillaq Balca Ministry of Defense Chief of sector, General inspection and anticorruption directorate vasillaqbalca@yahoo.com

3 Perikli Tiko Ministry of Defense Inspector/Anticorruption coordinator perikli.tiko@mod.gov.al

4 Guenther Bechtloff Austrian Ministry of Interior Police Attache 

5 Hasim Sabotic Director hasim.sabotic@apik.ba

6 Vladica Babic Assistant Director, Sector for prevention of corruption vladica.babic@apik.ba

7 Slobodan Radovanovic Ministry of Defense of Bosnia and Herzegovina Inspector slobodan.radovanovic@js.mod.gov.ba

8 Maja Baricevic Ministry of Justice Head of Anticorruption Sector maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr

9 Shaip Havolli Anti-corruption Agency Director Shaip.Havolli@rks-gov.net

10 Nenad Taneski Ministry of Defense Head of the Department of Military Science nenoreal@yahoo.com

11 Metodija Dojchinovski Military Academy Professor m_dojcinovski@yahoo.com

12 Cristina Tarna National Anti-corruption Centre Deputy Director cristina.tarna@cna.md

13 Aleksandar Novosel
Financial Department, General Staff of the 

Armed Forces of Montenegro
Controller aleksandar.novosel@vojska.me

14 Dejana Uskokovic Department for Procurement Advisor dejana.uskokovic@mod.gov.me

15 Aleksandra Tmusic
International Cooperation Department, 

Defence Policy Directorate
Advisor aleksandra.tmusic@mod.gov.me

16 Vanja Vukovic Advisor vanja.vukovic@mod.gov.me

17 Sanja Adzic Advisor sanja.adzic@mod.gov.me

18 Igor Vujacic
Strategic Planning Department, Defence 

Policy Directorate
Advisor igor.vujacic@mod.gov.me

19 Grozdana Lakovic
Head of Section for monitoring of legislation and opinions on anti-

corruption regulations
grozdana.lakovic@antikorupcija.me

20 Kristina Braletic Head of Section for Whistleblower report and WB protection kristina.braletic@antikorupcija.me

21 Mladen Tomovic Head of Section for Integrity and Lobbying mladen.tomovic@antikorupcija.me

22 Marko Skerovic Senior Advisor in the Section for Integrity and Lobbying marko.skerovic@antikorupcija.me

23 Valentin Gabriel Topoloiu Anti-Corruption General Directorate Police officer, Anti-corruption Studies and Prognosis Unit valentin.topoloiu@mai.gov.ro

24 Mircea Peiu Ministry of National Defense
Chief of Service of prevention and investigation of corruption, fraud 

and related facts
mpeiu@mapn.ro

25 Milica Hrnjaz Anti-corruption Agency
Head of the Group for International Projects/ Sector for International 

Cooperation     
milica.hrnjaz@acas.rs

26 Milan Milutinovic Ministry of Defence 
Head of Section in Directorate for European Integration and Project 

Management
milan.s.milutinovic@mod.gov.rs

27 Albert Avdiu UNDP in Kosovo* Anti – Corruption Advisor albert.avdiu@undp.org 

28
Ministry of Defence of Montenegro/

closing remarks
Alma Adrovic head of NATO and EU Department alma.adrovic@mod.gov.me  

29
Ministry of Defence of Montenegro/

opening remarks
Marko Drobnjak Head of Department for financial affairs marko.drobnjak@mod.gov.me 

30 Nihad Nakas Senior Program Advisor Nihad.Nakas@cef-see.org

31 Anela Duman
Public Procurement Expert, Support to Public Procurement System in 

the Ministry of Defense of B&H
anela.duman@gmail.com

32 Rajko Radevic Local team leader, Montenegro building integrity project biproject.mnenor@gmail.com

33 Sanjin Hamidicevic Project Coordinator sanjin@css.ba

34 Vladimir Erceg Researcher vladimir.erceg@bezbednost.org

35 Davor Dubravica Chairperson ddubravica@rai-see.org

36 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

37 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

38 Dzeneta Tabakovic Intern intern@rai-see.org

39 Ana Ezova-Krzaloska PM/ International Regional Cooperation aezova@racviac.org

40 Bujar Maxhuni AM/ International Regional Cooperation bmaxhuni@racviac.org

41 Danijela Cunko Finance Officer dcunko@racviac.org

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.
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